505899722 02/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5946423

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---|----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | ٩TA | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| ALLISON CONTI | | | | 01/31/2020 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | TA | | | | |
| Name: | WATKINS-CONTI PRODUCTS, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 2824 PR | 2824 PROGRESSIVE DRIVE | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 104 | | | | |
| City: | EDMOND | | | | |
| State/Country: | OKLAHOMA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 73034 | 73034 | | | |
| Application Number: | 29 | 9715168 | | | |
| Property Type | 2 | Number | | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Fax Number: | • | 212)698-3599 | | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b | | | |
| Phone: | - | 126983500 | | 05 man. | |
| Email: | pa | atents@dechert.com | | | |
| Correspondent Name: TOD | | D K. MACKLIN, PH.D. | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | 1 | , | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | | ECHERT LLP | | | |
| Address Line 1: | D | , | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | D 1(| ECHERT LLP | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | D 10 N | ECHERT LLP 095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | D 10 N | ECHERT LLP 095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS EW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 | | | |
| • | D 10 N | ECHERT LLP 095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS EW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 400942-292US (171093) | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | D 10 N | ECHERT LLP 095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS EW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 400942-292US (171093) TODD K. MACKLIN | | | |
| Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1 | D 1(N JMBER: | ECHERT LLP 095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS EW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 400942-292US (171093) TODD K. MACKLIN /Todd K. Macklin/ | | | |

Corporation#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned,

Allison Conti, resident of Edmond, Oklahoma;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in "BASE FOR A VAGINAL DEVICE" and have executed an application for a patent of the United States, having Application No. 29/715,168, filing date of November 27, 2019, and

WHEREAS, Watkins-Conti Products, Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), an organization of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2824 Progressive Drive, Suite 104, Edmond, Oklahoma 73034, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by me (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by me to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and/or confirm prior assignment, transfer, or conveyance unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. I hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by me shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by me in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon me, my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

4. I hereby warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee.

| Date 01/21/20 | By: Allison Conti |
|---|---|
| County of <u>() K) and (manual)</u>) State of <u>() K) And (manual)</u>) SS. | |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence | before me. A stand Notary Public, personally appeared A score Contractory to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that , and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the provide the entity upon behalf of which the PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of the state the foregoing paragraph is |
| | Page 1 of 1 PATENT54803.1.BUSINESS |
| RECORDED: 02/04/2020 | REEL: 051718 FRAME: 0697 |